Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

Do you think Rochester Police Department (RPD) Officers should wear body cameras for
the purpose of recording police and community interactions?

; Response Response
Answer Options Percent Count
yes 87.7% 2610
no 7.3% 217
undecided 5.0% 148
answered question 29756

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing

this survey.

Do you think body cameras will improve safety for citizens and RPD Officers?

Answer Options Response
Percent
yes, for both citizens and RPD Officers 79.6%
yes, for citizens only 3.3%
yes, for RPD Officers only 4.0%
no, neither 8.4%
undecided 4.8%
answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

2367
97
118
250
143
2975
0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

Do you think body cameras worn by RPD Officers infringe on privacy rights?

: Response Response
AnswenOptions Percent Count
yes 11.9% 354
no 73.7% 2194
undecided 14.4% 427
answered question 2975

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

Do you think body cameras worn by RPD Officers will improve transparency between the
community and the Rochester Police Department?

Response Response
AT T T T Percent Count
yes 81.1% 2413
no 10.7% 318
undecided 8.2% 244
answered question 2975

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

Do you think body cameras worn by RPD Officers will help solve crimes?

Response Response
SEEaSHOtoS Percent Count
yes 62.1% 1847
no 20.0% 596
undecided 17.9% 632
answered question 2975

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being ouffitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

Do you think body cameras worn by RPD Officers will positively impact the behavior of
the community and RPD Officers?

Response Response

AncuCH ORI NS Percent Count

yes, body cameras will positively impact the behavior of 68.1% 2026

yes, but body cameras will positively impact the behavior 2.5% 73

yes, but body cameras will positively impact the behavior 12.9% 384

no 9.4% 279
undecided 7.2% 213

answered question 2976

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

Do you think that cameras worn by RPD Officers will help with RPD training?

: Response Response
Answer Options Percent Count
yes 78.6% 2335
no 9.7% 288
undecided 11.8% 352
answered question 2975

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

Do you think purchasing body cameras for RPD Officers to wear is a good use of tax
dollars?

Response Response
AT (LTI Percent Count
yes 79.6% 2369
no 11.6% 344
undecided 8.8% 262
answered question 2975

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being ouffitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing

this survey.

How long should the data collected on the cameras be stored?

Answer Options Response
Percent
14 days 3.5%
1 month 7.6%
6 months 15.5%
USEED 46.8%
undecided 26.7%
answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

104
222
462
1392
795
2975
0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

For what reason(s) should a body camera be turned off? (check all that apply)

; Response Response
AR Percent Count
meal break 56.1% 1669
bathroom break 81.5% 2426
interaction with a citizen for a non-criminal offense 13.1% 3901
at the discretion of the RPD Officer 7.9% 236
mutual agreement between the citizen(s) interacting with 21.6% 643
not allowed to turn off 17.6% 523
undecided 5.9% 175

answered question 2976

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

When should a body camera be turned on? (check all that apply)

Response Response
ANSWCIPEoNS Percent Count
the duration of a shift without interruption 19.0% 566
the duration of a shift with the exception of break times 41.6% 1239
the duration of a shift with the exception of bathroom 59.9% 1783
only during interactions with the community 13.0% 387
only when responding to a call 16.0% 475
at the discretion of the RPD Officer 8.3% 248
when a citizen requests the camera to be on 20.6% 614
undecided 5.4% 161
answered question 2976

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

Who should have access to body camera data and have the ability to delete and/or edit
files? (check all that apply)

Response Response
ROSWRYBpote Percent Count
Mayor 24.3% 723
City Council 23.3% 694
Chief of Police 32.4% 965
RPD Commander 25.7% 765
RPD Captain 22.5% 669
Director of the Office of Public Integrity 33.4% 994
RPD Professional Standards Section 27.0% 802
no person or office 33.1% 984
undecided 19.7% 587
answered question 2975

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing

this survey.

If a citizen requests that a body camera be turned off, should that request be honored?

Answer Options RIS
Percent
yes 9.8%
no 46.1%
only if the RPD Officer agrees 29.6%
undecided 14.5%
answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

293
1370
881
431
2975
0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing

this survey.

Please indicate which best describes where you live.

Answer Options Response

Percent

within the City of Rochester 63.9%

a town or village in Monroe County 30.8%

outside of Monroe County but within New York State 4.3%

outside of New York State 1.0%
answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1902
915
127
31
2975
0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing

this survey.

Please indicate your age.

Answer Options

Less than 20 years old

20-25 years old
26-30 years old
31-35 years old
36-40 years old
41-45 years old
46-50 years old
651-55 years old
56-60 years old
61-70 years old
71-80 years old
81-90 years old
91 or older

choose not to identify

Response
Percent

1.9%
17.2%
17.8%
14.3%
9.4%
7.2%
6.1%
6.6%
6.1%
7.8%
2.9%
0.7%
0.2%
1.8%

answered question
skipped question

57
513
529
426
281
213
182
194
182
231

87

21

5

54

Response
Count

2975



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing

this survey.

Please indicate your gender. (check all that apply)

: Response Response
RaSEuOHtbns Percent Count
male 45.6% 1363
female 49.6% 1472
transgender 0.9% 26
a gender not listed 0.5% 16
choose not to identify 4.6% 137

answered question 2975

skipped question 0



Dear Rochester Resident, Below is a survey that the City Council is
administering in an effort to obtain your opinion regarding RPD Officers
being outfitted with body cameras. Thank you in advance for completing
this survey.

What is your ethnicity? (Please select all that apply.)

. Response Response

ERERE BT Percent Count
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1.4% 41

Asian or Pacific Islander 2.0% 69

Black or African American 19.1% 560
Hispanic or Latino 5.6% 164
White / Caucasian 62.6% 1832
Prefer not to answer 13.7% 400
Other (please specify) 56

answered question 2926

skipped question 49



