Do you think Rochester Police Department (RPD) Officers should wear body cameras for the purpose of recording police and community interactions?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
yes	87.7%	2610
no	7.3%	217
undecided	5.0%	148
	answered question skipped question	2975 0

## Do you think body cameras will improve safety for citizens and RPD Officers?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
yes, for both citizens and RPD Officers	79.6%	2367
yes, for citizens only	3.3%	97
yes, for RPD Officers only	4.0%	118
no, neither	8.4%	250
undecided	4.8%	143
	answered question skipped question	2975 0

Do you think body cameras worn b	y RPD Officers infringe on privacy rights	s?
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
yes	11.9%	354
no	73.7%	2194
undecided	14.4%	427
	answered question	2975
	skipped question	0

Do you think body cameras worn by RPD Officers will improve transparency between the community and the Rochester Police Department?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
yes	81.1%	2413
no	10.7%	318
undecided	8.2%	244
	answered question	2975
	skipped question	0

Do you think body cameras worn by RPD Officers will help solve crimes?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
yes	62.1%	1847
no	20.0%	596
undecided	17.9%	532
	answered question	2975
	skipped question	0

Do you think body cameras worn by RPD Officers will positively impact the behavior of the community and RPD Officers?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
yes, body cameras will positively impact the behavior of	68.1%	2026
yes, but body cameras will positively impact the behavior	2.5%	73
yes, but body cameras will positively impact the behavior	12.9%	384
no	9.4%	279
undecided	7.2%	213
	nswered question	2975
	skipped question	0

Do you think that cameras worn by	y RPD Officers will help with RPD training	ıg?
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
yes	78.5%	2335
no	9.7%	288
undecided	11.8%	352
	answered question	2975
	skipped auestion	0

Do you think purchasing body cameras for RPD Officers to wear is a good use of tax dollars?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
yes	79.6%	2369
no	11.6%	344
undecided	8.8%	262
	answered question skipped question	2975 0

How long should the data collected	d on the cameras be stored?	
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
14 days	3.5%	104
1 month	7.5%	222
6 months	15.5%	462
1 year	46.8%	1392
undecided	26.7%	795
	answered question skipped question	2975 0

For what reason(s) should a body camera be turned off? (check all that apply)

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
meal break	56.1%	1669
bathroom break	81.5%	2426
interaction with a citizen for a non-criminal offense	13.1%	391
at the discretion of the RPD Officer	7.9%	236
mutual agreement between the citizen(s) interacting with	21.6%	643
not allowed to turn off	17.6%	523
undecided	5.9%	175
ans	wered question	2975
sk	kipped question	0

When should a body camera be turned on? (check all that apply)

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
the duration of a shift without interruption	19.0%	566
the duration of a shift with the exception of break times	41.6%	1239
the duration of a shift with the exception of bathroom	59.9%	1783
only during interactions with the community	13.0%	387
only when responding to a call	16.0%	475
at the discretion of the RPD Officer	8.3%	248
when a citizen requests the camera to be on	20.6%	614
undecided	5.4%	161
	answered question	2975
	skipped question	0

Who should have access to body camera data and have the ability to delete and/or edit files? (check all that apply)

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Mayor	24.3%	723
City Council	23.3%	694
Chief of Police	32.4%	965
RPD Commander	25.7%	765
RPD Captain	22.5%	669
Director of the Office of Public Integrity	33.4%	994
RPD Professional Standards Section	27.0%	802
no person or office	33.1%	984
undecided	19.7%	587
	answered question	2975
	skipped question	0

If a citizen requests that a body camera be turned off, should that request be honored?

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
yes	9.8%	293
no	46.1%	1370
only if the RPD Officer agrees	29.6%	881
undecided	14.5%	431
	answered question skipped question	2975 0

Please indicate which best describes where you live.

Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
within the City of Rochester	63.9%	1902
a town or village in Monroe County	30.8%	915
outside of Monroe County but within New York State	4.3%	127
outside of New York State	1.0%	31
	answered question skipped question	2975 0

Please indicate your age.		
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
Less than 20 years old	1.9%	57
20-25 years old	17.2%	513
26-30 years old	17.8%	529
31-35 years old	14.3%	426
36-40 years old	9.4%	281
41-45 years old	7.2%	213
46-50 years old	6.1%	182
51-55 years old	6.5%	194
56-60 years old	6.1%	182
61-70 years old	7.8%	231
71-80 years old	2.9%	87
81-90 years old	0.7%	21
91 or older	0.2%	5
choose not to identify	1.8%	54
	answered question	297
	skipped question	

Please indicate your gender. (check	all that apply)	
Answer Options	Response Percent	Response Count
male	45.5%	1353
female	49.5%	1472
transgender	0.9%	26
a gender not listed	0.5%	16
choose not to identify	4.6%	137
	answered question	2975
	skipped question	0

What is your ethnicity? (Please select all that apply.) Response Response **Answer Options** Percent Count American Indian or Alaskan Native 1.4% 41 Asian or Pacific Islander 2.0% 59 Black or African American 19.1% 560 Hispanic or Latino 5.6% 164 White / Caucasian 62.6% 1832 Prefer not to answer 13.7% 400 Other (please specify) 56

answered question

skipped question

2926

49